AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

PR 85 1

105-66-66

WHEREAS, it appears to the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois that a petition was filed with the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois on the <u>1tb</u> day of March, A. D. 1966, requesting the annexation of the territory hereinafter described, which said petition was signed under oath by all of the owners of record of real estate, there being no electors residing in said territory, and

WHEREAS, at least two-thirds of the aldermen are of the opinion that it would be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois that said territory be annexed to, and made a part of the city limits of said City.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I. That the territory described as follows, to-wit:

The West Sixty-five (65) feet of the South Two Hundred Ninety (290) feet of the North Nine Hundred Seventy (970) feet of the South One Hundred Twenty (120) acres of the Southeast Quarter of Section Twenty (20), Township Nineteen (19) North, Range Nine (9) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois, and

The West Four Hundred Fifty-five and Six Tenths (455.6) feet of all that part of the South One Hundred Twenty (120) acres of the Southeast Quarter of Section Twenty (20), Township Nineteen (19) North, Range Nine (9) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois, lying South of the North Nine Hundred Seventy (970) feet thereof,

be, and the same is hereby annexed to, and shall hereafter be a part of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and that the corporate limits of said City be, and the same shall be changed so as to include said territory within the corporate limits of said City.

SECTION II. The City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, shall record with the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Champaign, Illinois, a copy of this ordinance together with an accurate map of the annexed territory.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this day of Morch, A. D. 1966.

DUANE ECKERTY, City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor this 7th day of March, A.D. 1966.

Stanley 13. Heaver STANLEY B. WEAVER, Mayor

ANNEXATION PLAT OF

1

The west 65 feet of the south 290 feet of the north 970 feet of the south 120 acres of the southeast quarter of Section 20, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois, and

2 - 5

w/6566-66

The west 455.6 feet of all that part of the south 120 acres of the Southeast Quarter of Section 20, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Champaign County, Illinois, lying South of the North 970 feet thereof

